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Account Planner by DemandFarm

What Is Account Planner?

Account Planner application on MS Dynamics that gives you a visual Account Planner of your
business within an account

A visual, single page application that lets you -

e Grow your Accounts by creating an Account Planner & identifying Buying Centers within the
account and map them with the right products/solutions

e See where you are selling (or not) offering wise and customer wise
e Identify focus areas by marking your whitespaces
e Build an account strategy

e Set and track revenue goal

Navigating to Account Planner in MS Dynamics

To access the Account Planner application on Microsoft Dynamics, navigate to the 'Accounts' tab on
the Dynamics dashboard and select the account you wish to view.

Click the 'Account Planner' button at the top of the screen to access the application for this account
Adventure Works

Sales Accounts

Dynamics 365

%, ACCOUNT PLANNER | 4= NEW  [3 DEACTIVATE &3 CONNECT | ~ [fADD TO MARKETING LI... S8ASSIGN e EMAIL ALINK X DELETE FORM s 3 @ X
ACCOUNT ~ Annual Revenue Number of Employees Owner*
$5,001.00 5,800 & SYSTEM
Adventure Works =
sSummary,
ACCOUNT INFORMATION Relationship Assistant H'E | primary contact
Adrian Dumitrascu
Account Name * Adventure Works Opportunity Closing Soon X
Audio Visual = Email Adrian@adventure-
Phone +27-264-1234567 Opportunity closes on Wednesday, November 21,2018, works.com
Fax 27-264-555-7875 L Business 768-555-0156
OPEN OPPORTUNITY
http:/fwww.adventure-works.com
UNE eoeeeeeecooeee oo ee e eee POSTS ASSISTANT ACTIVITIES NOTES ONENOTE CONTACTS + =
Full Name Email
Ticker Symbol ADWKS
Adrian Dumitrascu  Adrian@adventure-...
Relationship Type ~ ------- oo
Ryan Gregqg ryang@adventure-...
Product Price LISt =~ ----eoeommmcmmmmm e
All posts  Auto posts  User posts
GRS Adventure Works
= Account: Created By SYSTEM
11111 William Nicol Drive - Of‘j‘“‘;%“l‘-‘f:j“ﬂ”ff s wall
Johannesburg 2100 10/26/2018 9:29 PM
South Africa
Active H
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Account Planner View

DEMANDS,  pgyenture Works / Account Planner

FARME=

[S—m)|
'\

No Buying Center found in Woodgrove Bank.
Please add Buying Centers to proceed.

+ Add Buying Center

| S

Upon logging in for the 1%*time, the Account may or may not have the buying centers, if no
buying centers present for that Account, the Account Planner will be the Empty canvas which

suggests the user to create the Buying centers

Add Buying Center

Create Buying Center

* Name Account Name

Information Technology Adventure Works

e The user will enter the name of buying center and click on “save” button
e The user can also Create buying center by clicking on “Add Buying Center” option present on
the top right Setting menu (Please see below-attached screenshot)
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Status Wins/Losses  Strategy @Set Targets  Show Subtotals [l @  100% v @ Legend m £ Settings

& + Add Bwing Center
fp + Add Offering

| & Map Account Offering

Adventure works.

Ty
Y,
@
o
o

1 Reorder Buying Centers

= Map Opportunities

$3.46M
@ Configuration

e

Information Technology

Note: Created buying center automatically mapped to the selected account

Add Offering
Click on the ‘Add Offering’ present on the right-hand side of the Account Planner overview page as
shown in figure

Create Offering

* Name

cened @

If no Offerings are present, then the Empty Account Planner canvas will suggest the user to create the
Offering
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Map Account Offering
Click on the ‘Map Account Offering’ present on the right-hand side of the Account Planner overview
page as shown in figure

Choose Offerings

ch Offering OuUnselect Al & Select All
OFFERING SELECTED
Enterprise tools o
FEKO 5]
Manufacturing a
Modelling and Visualisation a
Optimization o
PD/ESG o
SimLab 5]

Cancel Save

e The map account offering can focus on showing only the relevant offerings instead of
showing all the defined offerings. Relevant offerings for an account consist of the offerings
where there is already some business and offerings where there may a potential to do
business in the future

e By using search option, user will able to search offering by its name and If user want to see
all records, he must have to click on (x) button to clear search field
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Reorder Buying Centre
Click on the ‘Reorder Buying Center’ present on the right-hand side of the Account Planner overview
page as shown in figure

Reorder Buying Centers

Account Name

Adventure works

Buying Center
Operations
Marketing

Sales

Executive

Finance

HR/Payroll

e Display buying centers on account planner screen can be customized by reordering buying
center within the account planner screen
e Here the user can change the order of buying center display by moving an individual item at
top or bottom etc.
Now Account Planner main screen display buying centers as per mentioned order

DE'ﬁaﬁ % Adventure works / Account Planner

Status Wins/losses  Strategy Show Subfotals Ll @ 100% * &  @legend WIS & Settings -
f &
s
# & fﬁ & & f
é@s ® o ‘?\«“’ %&4‘" &
Adventure works o & & ¢ <o

[ $933.42M J

$52.50M

$149.38M

HR/Payroll

Exeautive |
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Map Opportunities

Click on the ‘Map Opportunities’ present on the right-hand side of the Account Planner overview
page as shown in figure

Map Opportunities

NAME
Video Hardware Upgrade
3D Printers

3D Printers

3D Printers

Video Recording Equip...
Home Electronics Enquiry
Very interested in our p...

Very interested in our p...

Close
Close
Qualify
Close
Close

Close

STATUS EST. REVENUE

$4.750,000.00

$2,792.325.00

$2,792,325.00

$2,792,325.00

$607.000.00

$1,750,000.00

$391,885.00

$391,885.00

CLOSE
DATE

10/13/.

5/5/2015  inves

5/5/2015
5/5/2015
5/10/2...
2/24/2...
3/18/2...

3/18/2.

BUYING CENTER

None

it

invest

invest

Retail Banking ¥

Retail Banking ¥

invest

invest

Q

VISIBLE IN
WHITESPACE

OFFERING
AWS
EC2
EC2
EC2
None
bwerwecde v
AWS

AWS

Cancel Save & Close  EESN

1-8of15 “ :2 B

Columns to Display

NAME: Opportunity Name

STAGE: Sales stage of opportunity

STATUS: Status of opportunity

EST. REVENUE: The sum of the amount for the opportunities

CLOSE DATE: Close date of the opportunity

BUYING CENTER: Account associated buying center list and None

OFFERING: All Offering List and None

VISIBLE IN WHITESPACE: Buying center and Offering mapped then its visible on Account

Planner

PN U EWDNPR

e Users can map ‘Buying Centers’ or ‘Offerings’ to the available account Opportunities.
Only Selected Account Opportunities can be shown.

e The user can remove/dissociate offering or buying center from opportunities. Click ‘Save &
Close’ once done

e Search Opportunities: By using search option, user will able to search Opportunities by its
name and If user want to see all records, he must have to click on (x) button to clear search
field

e In Account hierarchy, user will able to see only mapped opportunity for selected account,
parent will not able to see child opportunity and vice versa
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DEMAND =
YFARMS Adventure works / Account Planner

SRS Opportunities v | Wins/Losses v [IEEE1ee Show Subtotals | ldil < @ 100% ¥ @  @Llegend  Settings

& s & ©
’Bbf & & & &
ol &8 8 r
& & & 3 o
S N 5 &
& & & & &
Adventure works <& f < < o
Sales | B
Finance
Operations |
HR/Payroll
Exeeutive | @

e The total revenue of the active opportunity or win and loss opportunity has been displayed in
account cell

e Revenue could be differing to the original revenue (Present on the Account Cell) when the
opportunity mapped to the buying center and offering

Configuration
Click on the ‘Configuration’ present on the right-hand side of the Account Planner overview page as
shown in figure

Albine Ski House / Account Planner DEMAND &

FARME

Status  Opportunities ~ Wins/Losses  Strategy ® Set Targets Show Subtotals il @ 1w0%v @ O Legend

+ Add Buying Center

+ Add Offering

& © = )
& & < & Map Account Offerings
Alpine Ski House & < o

1 Reorder Buying Centers

= Map Opportunities

@& Configuration

South Africa

New York

Account planner provides three default filters in the grandstand report highlighted in below
screenshot
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ACCOUNT PLANNER / GRANDSTAND ~
il Account - Goal Vs Achievement s n b
Goal Vs Achievement (Current FY) = Filters >
All Accounts [ —

1.500k
ABC Automobiles

1.000% Duration
Current FY -

500k
Buying Centers

ABC Automobiles

Goal @ Estimated Revenue Wins
ACCOUNTS BUYING CENTERS GoAL WINS ESTIMATED REVENUE GAp
Design 9K 0 $452.50K 4,92872%
[ $120K 0 0 (100.00%) &
Durability $550K $434.50K 0 (21.00%)
E&E 40K 0 90K 125.00%
ABC Automobiles
NVH $100K [} 0 (100.00%)
Vehicle Dynamics $450K $90.50K 0 (79.89%)
Crash & Safety 0 S75K 0
Subtotal $127M $600K $542.50K (9.96%)
GRAND TOTAL $1.27M $600K $542.59K (9.96%)

Additional filters can be configured by adding “Dashboard Filter” on Opportunity, Account, Buying
Center and Offering entities. Currently Account Planner supports following types of Grandstand
filters.

1. String

2. Boolean
3. Date

4. Picklist
5. Currency

The user can add additional filter by opening Settings -> Configuration -> Grandstand Filters page.
Choose Entity, Fields and order of the filter and save the form as highlighted in below screen shot.

DU HAKD
TR —

Crtity * Field Name = Cirder

Now additional filters will be shown in Grandstand page as below screenshot.
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Account Planner View

The user can select 4 available views by drilling down to an individual cell on the Account Planner
home page. The Account Planner view allows users to critically analyze a single ‘Buying Centre’ and
‘Offering’ combination based on the following criteria

The user can able to see icons on the Account Planner overview when Status, Opportunity, Win/Loss
and Strategy button is enabled

e Status
e Pipeline values
e Wins/Losses

e Strategy
DE’&E&% Adventure Works / Account Planner
v o
Adventure Works & & 79 EN Sa
6] 6]

Retail Banking

invest
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Status
Click on the ‘Status’ button presents on the left-hand side of the Account Planner overview page as

shown in figure

DEMANDES.  Adventure Works / Account Planner
swmsv Dpportunities  Wins/Losses  Strategy @SetTargets  ShowSubtotals Ll @ 100% * @ @ Llegend E——
‘Adventure Works 7‘.“1 é\' é:x ‘;h ‘#;

Retail Banking. B W =

Attributes:
1. Relationship Status (Picklist)
2. Comment (Text)
3. Whitespace or Blackspace (Boolean)
By clicking on Buying center or offering or cell an aside form will open at right side to fill the Status

form.

DE':QQ‘R g Adventure Works / Account Planner

BUYING CENTER ‘OFFERING

Opportunities ~ Wins/Losses  Strategy CRLAEL-Lal  Show Subtotals Retail Bank AWS
etail Banking

Status (cument Fr) Change View -
Relationship Status
:

Comment

Close Save

e Relationship Status can be entered at Buying Center, Offering or combination of both i.e. cell

which indicate the relationship strength.
e Account Planner Box ribbon color come from defined Relationship Status picklist field value

(Red, Green, Amber).
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e Blackspace or Whitespace can be marked by user to indicate potential business.
e Comment is free text field for capturing description about cell.

Opportunities
Click on the ‘Opportunities’ button presents on the left-hand side of the Account Planner overview
page as shown in figure

DEMANDES.  Adventure works / Account Planner
Status Wins/Losses  Strategy Show Subtotals Ll @ 100% v @ @ Legend Y Filter 4 Settings ~

- -
fé o"&f 3‘0& -"Of ««(50@’ «Pf -@f
s S S # £ d

Adventure works Cd

[ $933.42M J

$52.50M

$345.19M

$149.38M

$170.90M

Finance.

$42.40M

$172.96M

e  Opportunity can be map at Buying Center, Offering or combination of both i.e. cell which
indicate the Estimated revenue of the cell

e To see the ‘Estimated revenue’, users need to make sure that the opportunities present in
Account Planner

e Estimated revenue displays the total Pipeline Revenue for that specific cell

e The account cell consists of

e Total Estimated revenue of the open opportunity

DEMAND =
FARMES

Adventure works / Account Planner

OFFERING

Data Management

Change View ~

Estimated Revenue

$518.15M
B Active Opportunities (2) ReMap Opportunities
NAME STAGE CLOSE DATE AMOUNT

A Printers Propose 15-07-2017 49,313..

+ Home PC Qualify 31-08-2017 224,708..

Close
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e Forall view if no records available the aside view shows ‘new’ and ‘Map Opportunities’

e Click on any cell in the account planner view where opportunity already create the aside view
of the account planner show the Estimated revenue and active opportunity list as per the
screenshot

Wins/Losses
Click on the ‘Win/Losses’ button presents on the left-hand side of the Account Planner overview
page as shown in figure

DEMANDE:  pqventure works / Account Planner

FARME

Status  Opportunities Strategy Show Subtotals [l @ 100% ¥ @  @legend RGN & Settings
& &
& & o f
o &
& (351" c‘,oéf““ & & e
é@‘ & o (3«“ \Q\\xp &
e
Adventure works c? + E <° ° o

[ $454.08M | $469.16M J

$280M $195.46M

Finance $273.70M

$27.43M

$0.00 $122.50M

e Won Opportunity and Loss Opportunity can be map at Buying Center, Offering or
combination of both i.e. cell which indicate the Estimated revenue of the cell

e To see the ‘Total win’ and ‘Total Loss’, users need to make sure that the opportunities
present in Account Planner

o The Cell consists of ‘Total won ‘or ‘Total Loss amount’ of the opportunity or both

e The Account cell consists of ‘Total won ‘or ‘Total Loss amount’ of the opportunity

DEMANDS.  Adventure works / Account Planner

o — BUYING CENTER OFFERING
Status | Opportunities [AVESIF SR Siratcgy Show Subtotd Fnance oup—

Wins/Losses (au)
Total Win Total Loss
0 $273.70M
) Won Opportunities (0) ReMap Gpportunities
NAME STAGE CLOSEDATE  AMOUNT

No Wen Opportiunity available. Create [[JEB or | Map Opportunities

B Lost Opportunities (1) ReMap Opportunities
NAME STAGE CLOSE DATE AMOUNT

v Generic Equipment Close 18-03-2014 3910....

Close

Account Planner User Guide Page 13 of 26 Nov 2018



DEMAND =
Confidential FARM =

e Total Win displays the sum of the total “‘Won’ Opportunities

e Total Loss displays the sum of the total ‘Lost’ Opportunities

e Won Opportunities displays all the “‘Won’ opportunities for that cell
e Lost Opportunities displays all the ‘Lost’ opportunities for that cell

Strategy

Click on the ‘Strategy’ button presents on the left-hand side of the Account Planner overview page
as shown in figure

DEMANDE.  Adventure Works / Account Planner

Status Opportunities Wins/Losses Strategy v @ Set Targets Show Subtotals v lul @ 100% v @ Legend Y Filter £ Settings v
& o
s , oF
Adventure Works v“:ép & <4 25 é%'
$405.00 $400.00 $0.00 $5.00
Retail Banking
$600.00 $400.00 $600.00
invest
$789.00 $0.00 $789.00

The Strategy section helps users define their Strategy as well as the identified Competitor Strategy
for the selected cell or ‘Buying Centre’ & ‘Offering’ combination

DEMANDER.
FARMES

Adventure works / Account Planner

BUYING CENTER 'OFFERING
Strat: v Show Subtotg
o owSubto Sales Customer Engagement
Strategy (curentFv) Change View +

Won Amount Goal Achieved
$280M 1,400.00%

Status  Opportunities  Wins/Losses

Competitor Strategy

Eamed media coverage to increase productivity

My Strategy

Percentage of customer who increase the product Usage after consuming

content

Goal
$2,00,00,000.00
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e Click on any cell in the Account Planner view to create a ‘Strategy’

e Users can define their Strategy as well as the identified Competitor Strategy for the selected
cell

e Account cell consists ‘Total buying center ‘goal and ‘Total offering’ goal

e Click on cell where user defined strategy the aside view of the strategy shows the Won Amount
and Goal Achieved in the form of percentage (%) for the Current FY

e User can edit the strategy as per shown in screenshot

Change the View

The user can switch between the Views by using Change View Drop down present in the aside
Panel

DEMAND =

FARM=

OFFERING
uuuuu St Shom s

Opportunities (aw)

Status
Estimated Revenue Wine/L
$0.00 ins/Losses

Strategy
[} Active Opportunities (1) ReMap Opportunities
NAME STAGE CLOSE DATE AMOUNT

A Audio Visual Close 6/14/2017 $0.00
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Legend

The Legends button helps users identify how each action is denoted once the Account Planner is
completed and explains the color codes used in the application

DEMAND =
FARM=

Adventure Works / Account Planner

L T T T osarmo oo @ o o | P EE osa -
W  Whitespace
B Blackspace
Active Opportunity
Adventure Works & & % %l g
" w Won Opportunity
i Lost Opportunity
Strategy
6] wa wB vt
B rR«
' __ B Green
Retail Banking B @ B
west B

Filters

e Account Planner provide duration or time period filter for each view individually. User can
choose or apply time period filter by clicking on “Filter” button. Based on selected filter
Account Planner view get refreshed.

Filters
Open Opportunities
Al

Wins/Losses
All

Status
Current FY

Strategy
Current FY

Cancel Apply Filter

o Filter modal only show the filter option for selected Account Planner View. For example, if
user selected “Status” and “Opportunities” view then he or she can only see the status and
opportunities filters
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e If Noview is selected on Account Planner overview, then filter show “No view currently is

Active. Select at least one view to apply filter”

Filters

Open Opportunities

Al

Curren

Status View

Filters

Status

Current FY

Permissible Filters: Current FY, Next FY and Last FY

Default Filter: Current FY

Cancel m Apply Filter

Result: Account Planner status view refreshed and show Status of the selected fiscal period
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Opportunities View

Filters

Open Opportunities

Cancel m Apply Filter

Permissible Filters: All, This Fiscal Period, Next Fiscal Period, Current FY, Last Fiscal Period, Next FY,
Last FY, Last 2 FY, Next 2 FY, Custom Interval

Default Filter: All

Result: Account Planner Opportunities view refreshed and show Opportunities of the selected fiscal
period

Wins/Losses View

Filters

Wins/Losses

All

Cancel m Apply Filter

Permissible Filters: All, This Fiscal Period, Next Fiscal Period, Current FY, Last Fiscal Period, Next FY,
Last FY, Last 2 FY, Next 2 FY, Custom Interval

Default Filter: Current FY
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Result: Account Planner Won opportunity and loss opportunity view refreshed and show Won
opportunity and loss opportunity of the selected fiscal period

Strategy View

Strategy

Current FY

Cancel Apply Filter

Permissible Filters: Current FY, Next FY and Last FY
Default Filter: Current FY

Result: Account Planner Strategy view refreshed and show Strategy of the selected fiscal period

Set Targets

Set Target
( Current FY )
Buying Centers and Offerings target should be matched.

BUYING CENTER TARGET OFFERING

Retail Banking AWS
invest ETL

EC2
s3

505

404 TOTAL

Cancel
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e The user can split Account target/goal across buying centers and Offerings for selected Fiscal
year. The Buying center and Offering goal must match to each other

e User will get warning message if Buying center and Offering goal does not match

Show Subtotals

The user can see subtotal of Pipeline, Win and loss pipeline, target at buying center and offering
level by clicking on ‘Subtotal’ toggle button

Status View
e There is no side effect of “Subtotal” toggle button on account planner status view

DEMAND.  Adventure works / Account Planner
smmsv Opportunities  Wins/Losses  Strategy Ly POTTNREPl (i Q 100% ' @  @Legend P ——
C‘\‘ p0
4 o & s &
& & & o et &
+ & i & & il
4 &
5 ¥ K 5 5 p
Adventure works o

& & & & o

Marketing

Operations

HR/Payroll
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Opportunities View
e Show buying center and offering subtotal of open opportunities pipeline (Including all
opportunities means mapped to Buying center only or Offering only or both)
e Show total open opportunities pipeline at top left corner cell (Including not mapped
opportunities also)

DEMAND =
FAl

Status  [eNCRUNLTRRVAN \Vins/Losses  Strategy [IRNETU SVl il @  100% v @ | @Llegend £ Settings ~

Adventure works / Account Planner

S P
s & & n &
& o < s & &
L«:‘\ @&;‘\ @i‘\ \@o“ .ﬂ“ak .“oqa
5 2 o & & P
Adventure works o S g < <F I’
{{b $933.42M } $345.19M
S $52.50M i $149.38M
$201.88M | 38M
Finance i
$170.90M $170.90M
stz $42.40M
$42.49M 9
Operations
HR/Payrol
‘515/2 ;yﬁn':/‘ $172.96M

Executive |

Win/Loss View

e Show buying center and offering subtotal of closed opportunities win and loss pipeline
(Including all opportunities means mapped to Buying center only or Offering only or both)

e Show total closed opportunities win and loss pipeline at top left corner cell (Including not
mapped opportunities also)

DEMANDEZ.  Adventure works / Account Planner
Status Oppoertunities Strmgy Show Subtotals v Ll & 0% @ A Legend £ Settings v

& &
£ & & o &
A . & i & &
«© &£ &

S ¥
7O &
Adventure works o3P S & 9

[ $454.08M | $469.16M }
Sales I
$280M | §195.46M

Finance |

Marketing
$273.70M

Operations |

HR/Payroll
$27.43M

I Executive

$280M | $195.46M

$27.43M

$122.50M | $o.00 $122.50M
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Strategy View
e Show total goal at Buying center and Offering level for buying center and offering
combination (Exclude Buying center only goal and Offering only goal)

DE';:S,E,% Adventure works / Account Planner

Show Subtotals v | KT IEECUIRTI PR ARC R  JECe ] £ Settings  ~
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e Use the magnifying glass to enlarge or minimize the Account Planner by varying specified
size ratios (40%-100%)

DE';:#&% Adventure works / Account Planner
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Grandstand

e It's graphical view & tabular view of Goals, Wins and Active Opportunities for Accounts,
Buying centers and Offerings

e Grandstand for Account Planner has 2 reports:

1. Account - Goal Vs Achievement
2. Offering - Goal Vs Achievement

Account — Goal Vs Achievement
Account Goal Vs Achievement report is the graphical and tabular representation of Goal, Wins,
Pipeline and Gap. It displays data Buying center wise Goals, Wins, Pipeline and Gap

DEMAND =
FARM =

DEMAND =

FARMES

NT PLANNER / GRANDSTAND

o, .
Account - Goal Vs Achievement
2,000k
1,500k
o L
500k
0
A Datum
ACCOUNTS BUYING CENTERS
Delhi
A. Datum Mumbai
Subtotal
India
UsA

Adventure Works

Alpine Ski House

GRAND TOTAL

United Kingdom
Subtotal

South Africa
New York

Subtotal

U VI ACHTS VSIS TC (Ui TS T 1y

All Accounts

Adventure Works

Goal @ Estimated Revenue

GOAL
$522K
$750K
$1.27M
$600K
599K
$800K.
S1.50M
700K
525K
§725K
$3.50M

Wins

WINS
250K
$500K
§750K
§750K

0

0

§750K
$187.50K
0
$187.50K

$1.69M

Alpine Ski House

ESTIMATED REVENUE
0
$250K
$250K
0
$607K
0
607K
0
$93.38K
$93.38K

$950.38K

Filters >
Account
Duration

Current FY -

Buying Centers

GAP
(5211%)
0.00%
(2138%)
25.00%
513.13%
(100.00%)
9.47%)
(73.21%)
273.50%
(61.26%)
(24.55%)

It also represents Account wise subtotal for Goal, Wins, Pipeline and Gap.

DEMANDER:
FARME

2,000k
1,500k
1,000k

500K

ACCOUNTS

A. Datum

Adventure Works

Alpine Ski House

GRAND TOTAL

Account - Goal Vs Achievement

NT PLANNER / GRANDSTAND

Ul VI ALTHEVE IS (S UL 1)

All Accounts

Filters >
Account
Duration

Current FY -

Buying Centers

L ters
A_ Datum Adventure Works Alpine Ski House
Goal @ Estimated Revenue Wins
BUYING CENTERS GOAL WINS ESTIMATED REVENUE GAp
Delhi s522K $250K 0 (5211%)
Mumbai ST50K $500K $250K 000%
| subtoral $127M $750K $250K [ |
India $600K $750K 0 25.00%
usA 99K 0 607K 513.13%
United Kingdom $800K 0 0 (100.00%)
Subtotal SL50M $750K $607K (0.47%)
South Africa $700K $187.50K 0 7321%)
New York 25K 0 s03.38K 27350%
Subtotal 725K $187.50K 593.38K (61.26%)
$3.50M SL69M $950.38K (24.55%)

Account graph can further be drilled down into Buying Center wise graph by clicking on an
Account name in the graph
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ACCOUNT PLANNER / GRANDSTAND
shl - Kk -

Account - Goal Vs Achievement

Goal Vs Achievement (Current FY) Filters >

All Accounts Account

1,000k

Duration

750k
_ Current FY -
500k

Buying Centers

250k
1]
A. Datum
Goal @ Estimated Revenue Wins

ACCOUNTS BUYING CENTERS GOAL WINS ESTIMATED REVENUE GAP

Mumbai $750K 500K $250K 0.00%
A. Datum

Subtotal $750K 500K $250K 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL $750K $500K $250K 0.00% &

e User can download the chart in different formats as PNG image, JPEG image, PDF document
and SVG vector image

DEMAND ==
FARME
ACCOUNT PLANNER / GRANDSTAND ~
il . . Y <
Account - Goal Vs Achievement
Goal Vs Achievement (Current FY) =
All Accounts Print chart
2,000k
1,500k Download PNG image
Download JPEG image
1,000k _ Download PDF document
Download SVG vector image
500k
I
o
A. Datum Adventure Works Alpine Ski House
Goal @ Estimated Revenue Wins
ACCOUNTS BUYING CENTERS GOAL WINS ESTIMATED REVENUE GAP
Delhi $522K $250K 0 (52.11%)
A Datum Mumbai $750K $500K $250K 0.00%
Subtotal $127M $750K $250K (21.38%)
India $600K §750K 0 25.00%

Lica cnow. n ccaTy c1a100 T

e Default Current FY Duration filters for Account - Goal Vs Achievement report
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Offering — Goal Vs Achievement
Offering Goal Vs Achievement report is the offering wise graphical and tabular representation of
Goal, Wins, Pipeline and Gap

DEMAND =
FARME

ACCOUNT PLANNER / GRANDSTAND -
Iﬂ Offering - Goal Vs Achievement S n ~

Goal Vs Achievement (Current FY) = | Filters N 2
All Accounts —
M
Account
M
Duration
™
Current FY -
0
Maketing Software Hardware
Goal @ Estimated Revenue Wins

OFFERINGS ACCOUNTS GOAL WINS ESTIMATED REVENUE GAP

A. Datum $500K $750K $250K 100.00%

Adventure Works $99K $750K $607K 127071%
Maketing

Alpine Ski House $2mM [ $93.38K (95.33%)

Subtotal $2.60M S1.50M $950.38K (5.72%)

A. Datum $522K o 0 (100.00%)

Adventure Works $600K () 0 (100.00%)
Software

Alpine Ski House $0.00 [ 0

Subtotal $1.12M $0.00 $0.00 (100.00%)

A. Datum $250K o 0 (100.00%)

Adventure Works $800K o 0 (100.00%)
Hardware I . PO . -

e It also represents the subtotal of offerings for Goal, Wins, Pipeline and Gap.
e Default Current FY Duration filters for Offering - Goal Vs Achievement report.
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